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Singh Shri Bhupendra

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

to the reply given to unstarred question No.4328 dated September 06, 2012 and state:

(a) whether the Ministry has entrusted any works of Swarnajayanti Gram Swarozgar Yojana (SGSY) including works of schemes being implemented by it to any NGO in Madhya Pradesh including Sagar and Vidisha district during the last three years and current year;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the details of works entrusted to AISECT to provide skill development training to the rural BPL youths in Madhya Pradesh and to provide employment to them; and

(d) the number of youths who got training and employment from AISECT so far ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`)

(a) Yes Sir. Ministry of Rural Development has sanctioned 45 Multi State Projects which includes Madhya Pradesh among other States during the last three years. In addition, the Ministry has also sanctioned three single state projects for Madhya Pradesh during the said period. No project was sanctioned covering Madhya Pradesh during the current year 2012-13.

(b) Details are given at Annexure I.

(c) AISECT was sanctioned Placement Linked Skill Development Special Project under SGSY in 2008-09 to provide placement linked skill developing training to 13000 rural BPL youth in select districts of Madhya Pradesh.

(d) A total number of 13000 youths have been trained so far by AISCET. Out of these, 10363 youths have been placed so far.
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